JUDGE

JANUARY 2007
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
Judy Atkin
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Oscar A. Hotusing
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNGED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($2,500-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing Claims Evictions $15,000)

58 8 8 2 0 1 0 0

58 8 8 2 0 1 0 0

145 127 28 109 0 57 32 29
216 161 31 107 0 69 30 24

361 288 59 216 0 126 62 53

241 89 30 47 0 44 32 22
135 118 15 46 5 49 40 26
376 207 45 93 5 93 72 48
109 32 29 16 19 40 31 19

177 59 20 26 4 43 30 16

123 138 35 70 0 38 26 14

55 44 13 10 5 46 35 15

94 99 18 61 24 44 27 19

558 372 115 183 52 211 149 83
1,295 867 219 492 57 430 283 184
181 144 30 108 0 63 31 27
112.00% 133.00% 108.00%  176.00% 0.00% 117.00% 88.00%  115.00%
2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1

188 104 23 47 3 47 36 24
116.00% 96.00% 82.00% 76.00% 35.00% 87.00% 102.00%  104.00%
1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2

112 74 23 37 10 42 30 17
69.00% 69.00% 84.00% 60.00% 146.00% 79.00% 84.00% 72.00%
3 3 2 3 1 3 3 3

162 108 27 62 7 54 35 23

Divorces
No
Contest

2
2

16
10
26

5
14
19

11
8
9

12

13

53

98

13

Total
Civil

w w

134
133
267

103
129
232

101
97
87

108

103

496

995

134

106.00% 107.00%

1

10
78.00%
3

11
87.00%
2

12

1

116
93.00%
2

99
80.00%
3

124

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

79
79

543
648
1,191

510
448
958

306
383
453
235
399
1,776

3,925

596
121.00%
1

479
98.00%
2

355
72.00%
3

491



JUDGE

FEBRUARY 2007
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
Judy Atkin
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Oscar A. Hotusing
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
William T. McCluan
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

Criminal
Cases
(One or
More

Criminal

Traffic

Counts) Citations

73
73

133
120
253

158
168
326

69
101
68
49
113
400

979

127
116.00%
2

163
150.00%
1

80
74.00%
3

109

88
113
201

63
80
143

47
74
70
43
54
288

632

101
143.00%
1

72
102.00%
2

58
82.00%
3

70

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNGED MONTHLY

D.U.L
Citations

~

27
28
55

28
12
40

25
18
13
13
29
98

193

28
128.00%
1

20
93.00%
2

20
91.00%
3

21

Civil
Traffic

Civil
Traffic

Infractions Infractions

Set To
Arraign

10
10

61
105
166

47
42
89

23
32
35
8
45
143

398

83
188.00%
1

45
101.00%
2

29
65.00%
3

44

Set For Small

Hearing Claims Evictions

0 0

0 0

0 64

0 75

0 139

0 52

10 56

10 108

4 36

8 35

0 30

0 36

27 39

39 176

49 423

0 70
0.00% 148.00%
3 1

5 54
92.00% 115.00%
2 2

8 35
143.00% 75.00%
1 3

5 47

38
32
70

26
32
58

23
22
21
19
25
110

238

35
132.00%
1

29
110.00%
2

22
83.00%
3

26

County
($2,500-
$15,000)

0
0

35
24
59

20
27
47

13
14
12
14
14
67

173

30
153.00%
1

24
122.00%
2

13
70.00%
3

19

Divorces
No
Contest

o~ NOILOTLO

10
122.00%
2

11

Total
Civil

—_

—r

107
127
234

81
76
68
76
82
383

619

1
1.00%
3

117

135.00% 170.00%

1

1

6 77
77.00% 111.00%
3 2
8 69

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

100
100

457
505
962

403
439
842

249
309
254
189
350
1,351

3,155

481
137.00%
1

421
120.00%
2

270
77.00%
3

351



JUDGE

MARCH 2007
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin Garagozlo
Judy Atkin
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Oscar A. Hotusing
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
William T. McCluan
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNGED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($2,500-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing Claims Evictions $15,000)

167 14 9 15 0 0 0 0
167 14 9 15 0 0 0 0
304 218 74 135 0 0 6 0

63 35 2 28 0 0 1 0

367 253 76 163 0 0 7 0
332 173 39 81 0 0 2 0

1 0 0 0 12 124 62 76

333 173 39 81 12 124 64 76

123 143 38 35 7 1 3 0

98 57 10 20 6 0 3 0

179 55 22 43 0 0 3 2

137 41 40 32 19 0 3 1

129 55 15 20 0 1 3 0
666 351 125 150 32 2 15 3
1,366 77 240 394 44 126 86 79
184 127 38 82 0 0 4 0
107.00% 130.00% 127.00%  165.00% 0.00%  0.00% 33.00% 0.00%
1 1 1 1 3 3 2 3

167 87 20 41 6 62 32 38
98.00% 89.00%  65.00% 82.00% 109.00% 394.00% 298.00%  385.00%
2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1

133 70 25 30 6 0 3 1
78.00% 72.00%  83.00% 61.00% 116.00%  3.00% 28.00% 6.00%
3 3 2 3 1 2 3 2

171 97 30 49 6 16 11 10

Divorces
No
Contest

16
25
10

13
23

OO WU U

w —

13
128.00%
1

12
118.00%
2

6
62.00%
3

10

Total
Civil

22
10
32

12
275
287

9
10
10

7
14
50

369

16
35.00%
2

144
311.00%
1

10
22.00%
3

46

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

205
205

753
138
891

637
288
925

355
201
309
276
233
1,374

3,190

446
112.00%
2

463
116.00%
1

275
69.00%
3

399



JANUARY - MARCH YTD 2007

JUDGE

UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
Judy Atkin
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Oscar A. Hotusing
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNGED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($2,500-
Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing Claims Evictions $15,000)
298 31 24 27 0 1 0 0
298 31 24 27 0 1 0 0
582 433 129 305 0 121 76 64
399 309 61 240 0 144 63 48
981 742 190 545 0 265 139 112
731 325 97 175 0 96 60 42
304 198 27 88 27 229 134 129
1,035 523 124 263 27 325 194 171
301 222 92 74 30 77 57 32
376 190 48 78 18 78 55 30
370 263 70 148 0 68 50 28
241 128 66 50 24 82 57 30
336 208 62 126 51 84 55 33
1,624 1,011 338 476 123 389 274 153
3,640 2,276 652 1,284 150 979 607 436
491 371 95 273 0 133 70 56
121.00% 147.00% 131.00%  191.00% 0.00% 122.00% 103.00%  116.00%
2 1 1 1 3 2 2 2
518 262 62 132 14 163 97 86
128.00% 103.00% 86.00% 92.00% 81.00% 149.00% 144.00% 176.00%
1 2 3 2 2 1 1 1
325 202 68 95 25 78 55 31
80.00% 80.00% 93.00% 67.00% 148.00% 72.00% 81.00% 63.00%
3 3 2 3 1 3 3 3

404 253 72 143 17 109 67 48

Divorces
No
Contest

3
3

43
27
70

24
39
63

25
20
19
22
27
113

246

35
128.00%
1

32
115.00%
2

23
83.00%
3

27

Total
Civil

4
4

304
282
586

222
531
753

191
183
165
191
199
929

2,268

293
116.00%
2

377
149.00%
1

186
74.00%
3

252

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

384
384

1,753
1,291
3,044

1,550
1,175
2,725

910
893
1,016
700
982
4,501

10,270

1,522
133.00%
1

1,363
119.00%
2

900
79.00%
3

1,141



